ı	State of Arkansas
2	82nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 1999 SR 7
4	
5	By: Senator Bradford
6	
7	
8	SENATE RESOLUTION
9	"CONGRATULATING REPRESENTATIVE SHANE BROADWAY FOR HIS
10	SELECTION AS SPEAKER-DESIGNATE OF THE HOUSE OF
11	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY
12	OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS."
13	
14	Subtitle
15	"CONGRATULATING REPRESENTATIVE SHANE
16	BROADWAY FOR HIS SELECTION AS SPEAKER-
17	DESIGNATE OF THE HOUSE OF
18	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD
19	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF
20	ARKANSAS."
21	
22	
23	WHEREAS, State Representative Shane Broadway of Bryant was successful on
24	March 3, 1999, in his race to become Speaker-Designate of the Arkansas House
25	of Representatives for the Eighty-third General Assembly; and
26	WHEREAS, Representative Broadway worked diligently in Democratic Party
27	politics at an early age as a legislative page and U. S. Senate intern before
28	winning election as Speaker-Designate; and
29	WHEREAS, Representative Broadway, by winning this important position,
30	will become the youngest House Speaker perhaps in the storied history of the
31	Arkansas House at a time when our nation will be entering the 21 st Century;
32	and
33	WHEREAS, Representative Broadway has been a dedicated public servant as
34	a representative from District 46, serving on several prominent committees,
35	including chairman of the House Rules Committee;
36	

MHF360

1	NOW THEREFORE,
2	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
3	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
4	
5	THAT members of the Arkansas Senate congratulate 26-year-old Shane
6	Broadway, State Representative from Saline County, on his historic election as
7	Speaker-Designate of the House of Representatives of the Eighty-third General
8	Assembly of Arkansas, and wish him the very best as he leads his colleagues
9	into service in the 21 st Century.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28 29	
29 30	
30 31	
31 32	
33	
34	
35	
36	